	7-1-0)			02-15-2005		
PATENTS ONLY TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS					TS ONLY	
	Case No. GP-305 Please record the attached origi					
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:			102941320		
١٠.	ivaline of Party(les) conveying an interest.	2.	Name	and reduces or many(les) receiving an int	erest:	
	CHRISTOPHER L. OESTERLING SHPETIM S. VELIU	In	ame: ternal Ac		ION	
	HITAN S. KAMDAR		reet Add	_		
•	RUSSELL A. PATENAUDE		ty:	Detroit 12005 2000		
ł	BRAD T. REESER ANTHONY J. SUMCAD	31	ate/Zip:	Michigan 48265-3000		
	ANTHONY 3. SUNICAD	1	ditional	nama(a) and addresses attached?		
		^\	unuunai	name(s) and addresses attached?	es 🛛 No	
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			ш "	55 🖂 NO	
3.	Description of the interest conveyed:					
J .	☐ Change of Name	OI	her:		0	
l	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger					
l	, 5				ους 31.	
İ	Execution Date: JANUARY 28, 2005 [CLO], [SSV], [HSK], [RAP], [BTR]				⊃ ∞	
ـــــ	JANUARY 31, 2005 [AJS]				- 6 - 2	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet at	ttach	ed? ∐ \	Yes ⊠ No	<u> </u>	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? Yes No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: JANUARY 28, 2005 [CLO], [SSV], [HSK], [RAP], [BTR] JANUARY 31, 2005 [AJS] Date					
A.	Patent Application No.(s)	B.	Patent	t No.(s)		
5.	Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence			es No of applications and patents involved: 1		
J.	concerning document should be mailed:	0.	i tullibo:	or applications and paterns involved. I		
	<u>-</u>	7.	Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40</u>	
	Anthony Luke Simon, Esq.			closed		
	GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION General Motors Legal Staff Mail Code 482-C23-B21	i	⊠ Aut 096	thorized to be charged to Deposit Account 60	No. 07-	
	300 Renaissance Center					
	Detroit, Michigan 48265-3000					
	313/665-4714	_				
		8.		ease charge any deficiencies in fee or cred		
	DO NOT LIGHT			erpayment to Deposit Account No. 07-0960	<u>). </u>	
	DO NOT USE 1	1 HIS	SPACE			
-						
2/14/	/2005 ECHOPER 00000079 070960 11048550					
FC:	8021 40.00 DA					
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	FRANK C. NICHOLAS (33,983) Name of Person Signing Sign	<u></u> Inatu	re Tre	FEBRUARY	1, 2005 Date	
	Total number of pages including cover s	shee	t, attachr	ments, and document: 5		

PATENT

REEL: 016247 FRAME: 0075

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application GP-305150 entitled

SYSTEM FOR REMOTELY OPERATING VEHICLE FUNCTIONS

filed, I authorize atto		SIMON to insert the	patent application has been e application number and filing filed
Inventor's signature	Chr 1. Oar	1	Date: 01/28/05
Full name:	CHRISTOPHER L. OE	STERLING	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Troy, Michigan		
	day of OESTERLING, known to owledged that he/she exec	me to be the persor	e personally appeared n who executed the foregoing
(SEAL)	M	Votary Public My commission expi	

Inventor's signature	Stoctim S.	Velin	Date: _	1/28/2005	
Full name:	SHPETIM S. VELIU	J	Declara	ation dated:	
Residence:	Livonia, Michigan				
SHPETIM S. VELIU	day of J, known to me to be the e/she executed the sam	, 2005, before mene person who executed the second	e persona I the fore	Ily appeared going instrument, and	
(SEAL)		Notary Public My commission expires: County of Authorization:			
Inventor's signature	Atto		Date: _	1/28/2005	
Full name:	HITAN S. KAMDAI	R	Declara	tion dated:	
Residence:	Utica, Michigan				
HITAN S. KAMDAF	_ day of R, known to me to be that he/she executed the	, 2005, before me he person who executed same.	personal	lly appeared egoing instrument,	
(SEAL)		Notary Public My commission expir			

Inventor's signature	Sull a'1	ath	Date: 1/28/05		
Full name:	RUSSELL A. PATE	ENAUDE	Declaration dated:		
Residence:	Macomb Township,	Michigan			
			e personally appeared executed the foregoing		
(SEAL)		Notary Public My commission expires: County of Authorization:			
Inventor's signature	the till	·	Date: 1/28/05		
Full name:	BRAD T. REESER		Declaration dated:		
Residence:	Lake Orion, Michiga	n			
On this	day ofknown to me to be the e/she executed the sam	person who executed t	e personally appeared he foregoing instrument, and		
(SEAL)		Notary Public My commission expir			

GP-305150, Page 4 (2760/229)

Inventor's signature	1 300		Date: 1/31/05
Full name:	e: ANTHONY J. SUMCAD		Declaration dated:
Residence:	Southfield, Michigan		
			e personally appeared cuted the foregoing instrument,
(SEAL)		Notary Public My commission expi	

RECORDED: 02/01/2005